TERGOSIL 250mg Tablet 7's


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
Terbinafine 250mg
By Glowderma Labs Pvt Ltd
Prescription Needed
Rs.230.00
(per unit)
Check out cheaper substitutes

Not Available

Available substitute for TERGOSIL 250mg Tablet 7's 19 substitute/s available
Name Price
In Stock
Rs.60.00 (73% Savings)
In Stock
Rs.82.50 (64% Savings)
In Stock
Rs.98.00 (57% Savings)
Out of stock
Rs.100.00 (56% Savings)
In Stock
Rs.115.00 (50% Savings)

Please note, before you can choose the low cost generic option, please ask your doctor to add the generic drug to your prescription.

Drug Information for TERGOSIL 250mg Tablet 7's

What is TERGOSIL?

  • TERGOSIL contains terbinafine which belongs to the group of drugs called antifungal medicines
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What TERGOSIL is used for?

  • TERGOSIL is used to treat fungal infections in skin and nail
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

DRIVING AND USING MACHINES

Talk to your doctor before taking this medicine, if you:

  • are allergic to TERGOSIL, or any of the other ingredients of this medicine
  • have kidneys or liver problems
  • have psoriasis
  • have disease called systemic lupus erythematosus (SLE)
  • have a rash due to a high level of a specific type of white blood cells
Read more Read less
  • If you are pregnant or breast-feeding, think you may be pregnant or are planning to have a baby, ask your doctor for advice before taking this medicine
Read more Read less
  • Children should not normally be given this tablet
Read more Read less
  • Some people have reported feeling dizzy or giddy while they are taking TERGOSIL. If you feel like this, you should not drive or operate machinery
Read more Read less

Tell your doctor if you are taking, have recently taken or might take any other medicines.

Tell your doctor if you are taking any of the following:

  • rifampicin, an antibiotic used to treat fever and infections
  • oral contraceptives
  • antidepressants, e.g. imipramine, nortriptyline, amitriptyline, fluoxetine, paroxetine
  • beta-blockers or anti-arrhythmic for heart problems
  • warfarin, a medicine used to thin your blood
  • medicines used to treat heart problems (e.g. propafenone, amiodarone)
  • ciclosporin, a medicine used to control your body’s immune system to prevent rejection of transplanted organs
  • medicines used to treat fungal infections (e.g. fluconazole, ketoconazole)
  • medicines used to treat cough (e.g. dextromethorphan)
  • caffeine
Read more Read less
  • Always take this medicine exactly as your doctor has told you
  • The usual dose for adults, including the elderly is 250 mg once a day
  • For skin infections continue taking the tablets for 2 to 6 weeks
  • For nail infections treatment usually lasts for between 6 weeks and 3 months, although some patients with toenail infections may need to be treated for 6 months or longer
  • Swallow the tablets/tablet halves whole with a glass of water
  • The score line is only to facilitate breaking for ease of swallowing and not to divide into equal doses

If you take more TERGOSIL

  • All tablets can be risky if you take too many. If you take too many TERGOSIL at once, tell your doctor or hospital casualty department as soon as possible. Take your medicine pack with you so that people can see what you have taken

If you forget to take TERGOSIL

  • Take one as soon as you remember unless it is nearly time to take the next one. Do not take two tablets to make up for the forgotten one. If you are unsure, ask your doctor

If you stop using TERGOSIL

  • Do not stop taking this medicine before your doctor tells you to
Read more Read less

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

SERIOUS

COMMON

UNCOMMON

RARE

VERY RARE

  • liver problems
  • severe skin reactions including rash, light sensitivity, blistering or wheals
  • weakness, unusual bleeding, bruising, abnormal pale skin, unusual tiredness, or weakness or breathlessness on exertion
  • frequent infections (this may be a sign of blood disorders)
  • difficulty breathing, dizziness, swelling mainly of the face and throat, flushing, crampy abdominal pain, stiffness, rash, fever
  • swollen/enlarged lymph node (possible signs of severe allergic reactions)
  • severe upper stomach pain which spreads to the back (possible signs of pancreas inflammation)
  • unexplained muscle weakness or pain
Read more Read less
  • headache
  • stomach problems such as loss of appetite, ache, indigestion, feeling bloated or sick
  • diarrhoea
  • itching, rash or swelling
  • pains in the muscles and joints
Read more Read less
  • taste loss and taste disturbance
  • anxiety or symptoms of depression
Read more Read less
  • feeling unwell, dizzy
  • numbness or tingling
Read more Read less
  • decrease in the number of some blood cells
  • psoriasis like skin eruptions, or worsening of any psoriasis including a rash or eruption of small pus containing blisters
  • vertigo
  • hair loss
  • onset or worsening of a condition called lupus (a long-term illness with symptoms including skin rash and pain in the muscles and joints)
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Keep this medicine out of reach of children
  • Store at room temperature (15-25°C)
  • Do not use this medicine after the expiry date
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Copyright © 2018 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use